such, shareholders who have not encashed their
dividend warrants are requested to write to the
Company for claiming outstanding dividends, if any,
in respect of the previous years.

Amount of unclaimed dividend as at March 31,
2017 for the year 2009-10 aggregate to Rs.
3,27,777/- (Rupees Three Lacs Twenty Seven
Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Seven only).

10. Pursuant to section 124(6) and rules made thereunder
of the Companies Act, 2013 requires that all shares in
respect of which dividend has not been paid or
claimed for the Seven consecutive years or more
shall be transferred to Investor Education and